F.A.M. 640 Tournament Policy

By participating in any F.A.M. 640 tournament, all players, coaches, spectators, and affiliates agree to the following terms and conditions. These policies are in place to ensure a fair, safe, and organized event while protecting F.A.M. 640, Coach Fullard, affiliates, and third parties from liability.

Liability Waiver

All participants and attendees assume full responsibility for any risk of injury, loss, or damage related to their participation in the tournament. F.A.M. 640, Coach Fullard, affiliates, and third parties will not be held liable for injuries, lost or stolen property, or other damages incurred before, during, or after the event.

Code of Conduct

All players, coaches, and spectators are expected to conduct themselves with respect and sportsmanship. Any form of misconduct, including but not limited to violence, verbal abuse, harassment, or unsportsmanlike behavior, may result in removal from the tournament without a refund.

Refund Policy

All sales are final. No refunds will be issued unless the tournament is canceled by F.A.M. 640. In the event of a tournament cancellation, registered participants will receive a full refund or the option to apply their payment to a future event.

Tournament Rules & Regulations

All teams and players must adhere to the rules and regulations set forth by F.A.M. 640. Any violations, including eligibility disputes or failure to comply with referee decisions, may result in penalties, disqualification, or removal from the event.

Media Release

By participating in or attending a F.A.M. 640 tournament, all individuals grant F.A.M. 640 the right to capture, use, and distribute photographs, videos, or other media content for promotional and commercial purposes without compensation.

Event Modifications

F.A.M. 640 reserves the right to modify the tournament schedule, rules, venue, or format as needed due to unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to weather, venue availability, or safety concerns.

Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding this policy or tournament details, please contact us at info@fam640.org and cc admin@fam640.org. Failure to include the CC email may result in delayed or unanswered inquiries.

By completing registration and participating in the tournament, all individuals acknowledge and agree to these terms.